SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL Diary No(s).11334/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03-12-2018 in CC No. 1329/2016 passed by the National Consumer Disputes Redressal Commission, New Delhi)

SAMRUDDHI CO OPERATIVE HOUSING SOCIETY LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MUMBAI MAHALAXMI CONSTRUCTION PVT. LTD.

Respondent(s)

(WITH IA NO.53656/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.53658/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 08-04-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sunil Fernandes, AOR

Ms. Nupur Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Priyansha Indra Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice returnable in eight weeks.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I) AR-CUM-PS (SUNIL KUMAR RAJVANSHI)
COURT MASTER