

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).4000/2019

SAMRUDDHI CO OPERATIVE HOUSING SOCIETY LTD.**Appellant(s)**

VERSUS

MUMBAI MAHALAXMI CONSTRUCTION PVT. LTD.**Respondent(s)**

(WITH IA No. 53658/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 29-11-2021 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA

For Appellant(s) **Mr. Sunil Fernandes, AOR**
 Ms. Nupur Kumar, Adv.
 Mr. Prastut Dalvi, Adv.
 Mr. Darpan Sachdeva, Adv.
 Mr. Shubham Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) **Mr. Atul Babasaheb Dakh, AOR**

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the appeal on 6 December 2021.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
AR-CUM-PS

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
COURT MASTER