SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

Civil Appeal No.4000/2019

SAMRUDDHI CO OPERATIVE HOUSING SOCIETY LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MUMBAI MAHALAXMI CONSTRUCTION PVT. LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for IA No.53658/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 06-12-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sunil Fernandes, AOR

Mr. Hitesh Rajpurohit, Adv.

Ms. Nupur Kumar, Adv. Mr. Prastut Dalvi, Adv. Mr. Darpan Sachdeva, Adv. Mr. Shubham Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Atul Babasaheb Dakh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

- 1 We have heard Mr Sunil Fernandes, learned counsel for the petitioner and Mr Atul Babasaheb Dakh, learned counsel for the respondent.
- 2 Arguments concluded.
- 3 Judgment reserved.
- Learned counsel for the parties shall file brief notes of written submissions not exceeding three pages by 7 December 2021, which shall also be emailed at cmvc.dyc@gmail.com.

(CHETAN KUMAR) A.R.-cum-P.S.

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR) Court Master